
2019 Northwoods Church Softball League

Open Rec Coach Phone Email

1 Hope Community Church Derrick Simonson 715-969-7359 dcsimon1974@gmail.com

2 Central Assembly Steve Sislo 218-590-2462 1hisway79@gmail.com 

3 Darrow Road Mike Nikstad 218-591-4589 mnikstad@gmail.com

4 House of Hope David Huray 218-355-1677 davidjuliehuray@centurytel.net

5 Grace Baptist Mike Lawler 218-358-7024 mlawler53@hotmail.com

6 Horizons Mike Almond 917-209-7750 almondnye1@aol.com

7 River Jerry Roalstad 218-355-8005 jerry_roalstad@yahoo.com

8 Teen Challenge Kenny Hale 218-464-7862 kennyhale2209@gmail.com

9 Duluth Gospel Tab
Jake Sorensen     Nick 

Schumacher

715-292-0233 

218-461-2535

sorensenjake@ymail.com  

bigshoe33@yahoo.com 

Co Rec

1 Hope Community 1 Zac Brown 218-721-2381 zbswitchfoot93@yahoo.com

2 Hope Community 2 Alex Heskin 715-814-5144 alexheskin@gmail.com

3 Central Assembly 1 Troy Lambert 715-817-3334 tlambert68@gmail.com

4 Central Assembly 2

5 United Presbyterian Christy Willmore 218-590-8294 christywillmore@gmail.com

6 Darrow Road Stan Dzikonski 715-817-0035 sdzikonski@aol.com

7 River Bill Chiles 218-213-6159 billchiles15@gmail.com

8 Lakeside Sandee Berthiaume 715-364-2320 wgranlund@centurytel.net 

9 Faith United Chris Thoorsell thoorc@hotmail.com

10 North Bay Sarah Hamil 218-626-7190 shargo44@gmail.com 
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